Quaid-e-Azam Solar Power (Pvt.) Ltd.

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS PROCUREMENT OF LATEST TYRES FOR QASPL'S VEHICLES AT HEAD OFFICE IN LAHORE AND SITE OFFICE IN BAHAWALPUR.

Quaid-e-Azam Solar Power (pvt) Ltd intends to hire and invites eligible well reputed firms/companies/bidders registered with Income Tax, having experience in the relevant field for the following:

SUPPLY AND FIXING OF LATEST TYRES FOR QASPL'S VEHICLES AT HEAD OFFICE IN LAHORE AND SITE OFFICE IN BAHAWALPUR

Interested firms /companies shall provide, Technical Proposal (01) original and (01) original Financial Proposal with relevant documents, demonstrating that they have the relevant experience to perform and provide the above-mentioned Services.

Firms/Companies/Bidders will be selected in accordance with the method set out in the PPRA Rules 2014 (as amended) and procedure for Selection of Firms/Companies in Single Stage Two Envelope.

Bidding Document in English language, shall be purchased by the interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of Pak Rs. 500/- which should be deposited in QASPL bank account NO 6580003305400036 in Bank of Punjab, Main Branch Egerton Road, Lahore.

Interested eligible firms may inspect the bidding documents on the website of QASPL (www.qasolar.com) and PPRA (www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk) for information and shall not be used for bidding application submission. The proposals of only those eligible bidders shall be accepted who have purchased the bid documents from the procuring agency after submission of the prescribed fee and submission of request letter on company letterhead.

Bids must be delivered to the address below at or before January 24, 2024 at 1500 Hours. Technical bids will be opened on the same day at 1530 Hours in the presence of the Bidders 'representatives who choose to attend the meeting.

TERMS& CONDITIONS:

Latest tyres of good quality shall be provided by the selected bidder.

Rates shall be quoted inclusive of all taxes in Pak Rupees.

Rates shall remain valid for a period of one year from the date of issuance of First P.O.

P.O shall be issued as and when required within the validity of contract.

Address & contact person for sending Bids, Obtaining Documents and for any Clarification:

Chief Executive Officer

Quaid-e-Azam Solar Power (Pvt.) Ltd. 3rd Floor, 83 A E/1, Main Boulevard, Gulberg III, Lahore. Phone No. 042-99332261-65 (Ext: 105/137)

Fax No. 042-35790366

Email: pm@qasolar.com, projectmanagement@qasolar.com

Web Address: www.qasolar.com